Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	<b>V</b>	32/61 ▼	▼	▼	•
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the att	ached original docu	iments or copy ti	nereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Boston Herald, Ir.		2. Name and ad Name: //	dress of receiving crald In	partv(ies)	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State (NY) Other	Association Limited Partnership	City: Necc	s:_254 Se Lham_State:_/ s) citizenship	MA Z	very en
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			nartnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		i .	rtnership		13
Assignment	Merger		n-State MA		<u> </u>
Security Agreement	Change of Name		ii-Gtate		<u> </u>
Other	If assignee is not on representative des (Designations mus	domiciled in the United ignation is attached: t be a separate docum & address( es) attache	States, a domestic	ent)	
4. Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/553357	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	Additional number(s) at	tached 📮 Yes	□ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Howard G. Zaharoff		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Morse, Bo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Pendleton, P.C.	Enclosed				
		Authoriz	ed to be charged	to deposit acco	ount
Street Address: 1601 Trap	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Waltham State: MA	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if	paying by depos	sit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Demetrios Mandilas  Name of Person Signing  Signature  3/5/2002  Date					
	Total number of pages including cover		***************************************		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

03/P6/2002 LMUELLER 00000232 75553357

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

40.00 0

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002469 FRAME: 0611** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Boston Herald, Inc., ("Assignor") is the record owner of the CARFIND.COM mark now pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned Serial No. 75/553,357 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Herald Interactive, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, of 254 Second Ave, Needham, Massachusetts, 02494 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest it may now have, may ever have had or may ever have, in and to the Mark and all registrations and applications therefor, together with the good will symbolized by said Mark and registrations and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringements thereof; provided however that this assignment is subject and subordinate to the Trademark Security Agreement entered into between Boston Herald, Inc., Herald Interactive, Inc. (f/k/a Herald Interactive Advertising Systems, Inc.), Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce and certain related parties, which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 8, 2001, at Reel No. 2241, Frame No. 0902.

> BOSTON HERALD, INC. Title: V.f. C00 2 CF0 Date: 02.15.62

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

On this day before me appeared EFFreq	ம். Magaem , who, being by me
duly sworn did say that he/she is VI con & CE.	

Suffork, ss.

duly sworn, did say that he/she is Vf. COO & CFO of Boston Herald, Inc. and acknowledged the foregoing to be his/her free act and deed.

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 03/06/2002 REEL: 002469 FRAME: 0612

February 17, 2002